v1.2 / Modification rights reserved
The modular E+E CO2 transmitter EE870 is designed for
easy integration into OEM equipment for demanding
applications.
The interchangeable CO2 probe incorporates the dual
wavelength NDIR CO2 sensor, which compensates for
ageing effects, is highly insensitive to pollution and offers
outstanding long term stability. Multiple point CO2 and

EE870-
Connection Dimensions mm (inch)
Ordering information Order example
Configuration
Technical data
Analog outputs 0-1V; 0-5V; 0-10V -1mA < IL < 1mA
selectable by jumpers 0-20mA; 4-20mA RL < 500Ohm
Resolution 12bit
 Response time t90 60s or 105s selectable by jumpers
Modubs RTU setup with dip switches (see operation manual)
Temperature dependence Voltage: typ. ±0.2mV / °C
 Current: typ. ±1μA / °C
 EE870 Operating conditions -40...60°C (-40...140°F) 0...95% RH (not condensating) 85...110kPa (12.33...15.95psi)
 EE870 Storage condition -40...60°C (-40...140°F) 0...95% RH (not condensating) 70...110kPa (10.15...15.95psi)
66 (2.6“)
3.2 (1.13“)
6
(0.24“)
6
(0.24“)
66
 (2
.6
“)
4.5
(0,18“)
4.5
(0,18“)
25
.8
 (1
.0
2“
)
13
.8
 (0
.5
5“
)
78 (3.08“)
+5V white
SCL black
SDA blue
GND brown
Shield grey
analog outputs
Jumper "Fast/Slow"
Jumper "Output Range"
Terminals for cable EE871
Modbus terminals
Modbus-Dipswitch
supply terminal
LED:
on = OK
fast flash = Error
Spare parts and Accessories (see data sheet “Accessories”)
Replacement probe EE871-xC2 see data sheet EE871
Connecting cable HA0108xx
Probe Mounting Flange HA010212
Conversion Board
Digital CO2 Probe EE871
96 (3.78“)
18
.5